
Training 02 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4e5a637d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Outlaw hobbits take over village
            Invisible banana theft reported
            Meat outcompeted by tofu
            The Pope's car gets atomic power
            Rainbows become legal tender
            Gandhi hits a child
            Uprising in Hong Kong
            Reforestation of the Sahara decided
            Pineapple launches space mission
            Unicorn declares vegan policy
            French tax English cheese
            Weekend is extended
            Goldfish become reality stars
            Celtic grave discovered
            Snails learn speed walking
            Ancient hamburger found in the fridge
            Vaccine against workout pain
            Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
            Cats form a conspiracy
            Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
            Westphalian Peace
            Socks organize a revolution
            Clouds learn to dance
            Kangaroo rules Strictly Come Dancing
            New organ inaugurated
            Cooking class for dragons
            Artist paints invisible portrait
            Giraffes become web bloggers
            Record is broken
            Monsters start hair salons
            Superheroes retire to Florida
            Fishermen catch eels
            Caravan meeting in Tehran
            A mountain decides to walk
            Sports event in Magdeburg
            Satellites play hide and seek
            Giant plants start blogging
            Cats become famous authors
            Flying tacos invade city
            Time-traveling delivery service launched

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 02 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4e5a637d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Bookstore hires Jedi masters
            River filled with cola
            Time machine lost in store
            Vessel lands on Venus
            Yodeller wins the song festival
            Moon invites Earth to dinner
            Pink cucumbers are a big hit
            Wind turns at the wheel
            Execution ends in a laughing festival
            Career day excites haunted mansion
            Flying cars stuck in traffic jam
            Memory player plays drunk
            Farms expropriated
            Italian calls topped flatbread pizza
            Fliegender Teppich wird beliebtes Transportmittel
            Zombies take cooking lessons
            Oceans are rising
            Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
            Feel-good movie leaves heavy feeling
            Restaurant has no food left
            Peace between aliens and humans
            Garden gnomes come alive
            Temperature record in the desert
            Woman sells her necklace
            Talking shoes find purpose
            Memory athlete remembers 1000 names
            Fifty dead after pile-up
            Invisible giraffe spotted
            Beethoven walks in country
            Mermaids swim in traffic
            Dog accompanies owner to the park
            Trees sprout candy canes
            Woman swims across the Pacific
            Glasses that reveal magic
            Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
            Sasquatches host talent show
            Oliver Kahn undergoes gender reassignment surgery
            Fish break dance party
            Treehouse gets celebrity status
            Socks sell for millions

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 02 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4e5a637d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Global warming at 4 degrees
            Clouds start singing ballads
            Weather forecasts made by raccoons
            Storm bends thirty wind turbines
            Robot apologizes for hiccups
            Malaria found in Sweden
            Cat creates viral dance challenge
            Water gun kills mosquito
            Ferrari founded
            Ghosts throw legendary parties
            Elbe overflows its banks
            Magic hats found everywhere
            Wizards play golf
            Wizard's wand misfires again
            Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
            Wild camels storm downtown Madrid
            Clouds start selling their rain
            Snowmen go skiing
            300 turtles released into the wild
            Weddings in the church are prohibited
            President reanimated
            Giant marshmallows invade city
            Clouds organize weather dance
            Zeppelin transports 10,000th passenger
            Couple marries
            Moon crystals used in jewelry
            Baking championship stops time
            Ghost organizes neighborhood watch
            Snail looses saliva
            Talking plants organize protest against drought
            Haunted house seeks new tenants
            Balloon animals collaborate on art
            Chickens start a fashion line
            Vampires quit night shifts
            Unicycle circus tours Europe
            Call P1 broadcasted on P3
            Pears fall on scientist woman
            Flying pizzas are delivered
            Mushrooms rebel from salads
            King Hannes conquered the Black Forest

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 02 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4e5a637d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cats hold secret meetings
            Rainbows spark Tinder wars
            Golfer puts coplayer
            Clouds host talent show
            Dairy cows unionize for rights
            Weather changes voice dramatically
            Weightlifter cannot lift a lemon
            Socks revolt against being mismatched
            Sunflower sings opera
            The strictest teacher retires
            Robots learn to juggle
            Plant pot competes in Olympics
            Wizardry courses for cats
            Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
            Socks disappear in summer
            Pirate ships transformed into luxury yachts
            Dragons take up knitting
            Sheikh becomes a vegetarian
            Billboards spontaneously start dancing
            Llamas take over mall
            Remote control without a battery
            Magic mirror held hostage
            Turtles break world record
            Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
            Public executions reintroduced
            Mass murderer apprehended
            Bureaucrats discover magic
            Medieval ode recorded digitally
            Lemon butterfly learns origami
            Cold is eradicated
            Dance band plays out of tune
            Watchmaker takes a timeout
            New Eiffel Tower in Rome
            Robots develop personal styles
            Zooming hedgehogs unite
            New media invented
            Socks rebel against laundry
            Zebras launch fashion line
            Bicycles win beauty contest
            Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 02 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4e5a637d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Tone deaf man composes sonata
            Queen's hat is too large
            Turtle debates hare
            Sweets are mandatory on the weekend
            Rainbows become fashion statements
            Crane lifts shipwreck
            Tourist tax for Bad Wörishofen
            Robots play hide and seek
            Wizards host fashion show
            Spring cleaning
            Peace is being prohibited
            House fair in Friedrichshafen
            Genetic mutation discovered
            Elephant teaches ballet
            Socks make a break for freedom

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


