

Training 02 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4e5a637d
Recall time: 15 min

1	Outlaw hobbits take over village
2	Invisible banana theft reported
3	Meat outcompeted by tofu
4	The Pope's car gets atomic power
5	Rainbows become legal tender
6	Gandhi hits a child
7	Uprising in Hong Kong
8	Reforestation of the Sahara decided
9	Pineapple launches space mission
10	Unicorn declares vegan policy
11	French tax English cheese
12	Weekend is extended
13	Goldfish become reality stars
14	Celtic grave discovered
15	Snails learn speed walking
16	Ancient hamburger found in the fridge
17	Vaccine against workout pain
18	Dinosaurs return for a surprise cameo
19	Cats form a conspiracy
20	Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
21	Westphalian Peace
22	Socks organize a revolution
23	Clouds learn to dance
24	Kangaroo rules Strictly Come Dancing
25	New organ inaugurated
26	Cooking class for dragons
27	Artist paints invisible portrait
28	Giraffes become web bloggers
29	Record is broken
30	Monsters start hair salons
31	Superheroes retire to Florida
32	Fishermen catch eels
33	Caravan meeting in Tehran
34	A mountain decides to walk
35	Sports event in Magdeburg
36	Satellites play hide and seek
37	Giant plants start blogging
38	Cats become famous authors
39	Flying tacos invade city
40	Time-traveling delivery service launched

Training 02 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4e5a637d
Recall time: 15 min

41	Bookstore hires Jedi masters
42	River filled with cola
43	Time machine lost in store
44	Vessel lands on Venus
45	Yodeller wins the song festival
46	Moon invites Earth to dinner
47	Pink cucumbers are a big hit
48	Wind turns at the wheel
49	Execution ends in a laughing festival
50	Career day excites haunted mansion
51	Flying cars stuck in traffic jam
52	Memory player plays drunk
53	Farms expropriated
54	Italian calls topped flatbread pizza
55	Fliegender Teppich wird beliebtes Transportmittel
56	Zombies take cooking lessons
57	Oceans are rising
58	Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
59	Feel-good movie leaves heavy feeling
60	Restaurant has no food left
61	Peace between aliens and humans
62	Garden gnomes come alive
63	Temperature record in the desert
64	Woman sells her necklace
65	Talking shoes find purpose
66	Memory athlete remembers 1000 names
67	Fifty dead after pile-up
68	Invisible giraffe spotted
69	Beethoven walks in country
70	Mermaids swim in traffic
71	Dog accompanies owner to the park
72	Trees sprout candy canes
73	Woman swims across the Pacific
74	Glasses that reveal magic
75	Dinosaurs become professional soccer players
76	Sasquatches host talent show
77	Oliver Kahn undergoes gender reassignment surgery
78	Fish break dance party
79	Treehouse gets celebrity status
80	Socks sell for millions

Training 02 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4e5a637d
Recall time: 15 min

81	Global warming at 4 degrees
82	Clouds start singing ballads
83	Weather forecasts made by raccoons
84	Storm bends thirty wind turbines
85	Robot apologizes for hiccups
86	Malaria found in Sweden
87	Cat creates viral dance challenge
88	Water gun kills mosquito
89	Ferrari founded
90	Ghosts throw legendary parties
91	Elbe overflows its banks
92	Magic hats found everywhere
93	Wizards play golf
94	Wizard's wand misfires again
95	Chicken wins Nobel Prize for peace
96	Wild camels storm downtown Madrid
97	Clouds start selling their rain
98	Snowmen go skiing
99	300 turtles released into the wild
100	Weddings in the church are prohibited
101	President reanimated
102	Giant marshmallows invade city
103	Clouds organize weather dance
104	Zeppelin transports 10,000th passenger
105	Couple marries
106	Moon crystals used in jewelry
107	Baking championship stops time
108	Ghost organizes neighborhood watch
109	Snail loses saliva
110	Talking plants organize protest against drought
111	Haunted house seeks new tenants
112	Balloon animals collaborate on art
113	Chickens start a fashion line
114	Vampires quit night shifts
115	Unicycle circus tours Europe
116	Call P1 broadcasted on P3
117	Pears fall on scientist woman
118	Flying pizzas are delivered
119	Mushrooms rebel from salads
120	King Hannes conquered the Black Forest

Training 02 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4e5a637d
Recall time: 15 min

121	Cats hold secret meetings
122	Rainbows spark Tinder wars
123	Golfer puts coplayer
124	Clouds host talent show
125	Dairy cows unionize for rights
126	Weather changes voice dramatically
127	Weightlifter cannot lift a lemon
128	Socks revolt against being mismatched
129	Sunflower sings opera
130	The strictest teacher retires
131	Robots learn to juggle
132	Plant pot competes in Olympics
133	Wizardry courses for cats
134	Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
135	Socks disappear in summer
136	Pirate ships transformed into luxury yachts
137	Dragons take up knitting
138	Sheikh becomes a vegetarian
139	Billboards spontaneously start dancing
140	Llamas take over mall
141	Remote control without a battery
142	Magic mirror held hostage
143	Turtles break world record
144	Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
145	Public executions reintroduced
146	Mass murderer apprehended
147	Bureaucrats discover magic
148	Medieval ode recorded digitally
149	Lemon butterfly learns origami
150	Cold is eradicated
151	Dance band plays out of tune
152	Watchmaker takes a timeout
153	New Eiffel Tower in Rome
154	Robots develop personal styles
155	Zooming hedgehogs unite
156	New media invented
157	Socks rebel against laundry
158	Zebras launch fashion line
159	Bicycles win beauty contest
160	Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen

Training 02 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4e5a637d
Recall time: 15 min

161	Tone deaf man composes sonata
162	Queen's hat is too large
163	Turtle debates hare
164	Sweets are mandatory on the weekend
165	Rainbows become fashion statements
166	Crane lifts shipwreck
167	Tourist tax for Bad Wörishofen
168	Robots play hide and seek
169	Wizards host fashion show
170	Spring cleaning
171	Peace is being prohibited
172	House fair in Friedrichshafen
173	Genetic mutation discovered
174	Elephant teaches ballet
175	Socks make a break for freedom